

#### Form 481 Certifications

#### For Filing Due July 1, 2019

I, Nathan Weis, being of lawful age, state that I am President of Inland Cellular LLC (f/k/a Eastern Sub-RSA Limited Partnership) (SAC 529004) ("Company"), that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the Company, and that the facts set forth in this certification are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

## **Compliance with Service Quality Standards**

The Company certifies that it is in compliance with applicable service quality standards.

### **Compliance with Consumer Protection Rules**

The Company certifies, pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 64.2009(e), that the Company's operating procedures are adequate to ensure compliance with the Customer Proprietary Network Information rules and regulations as set forth in 47 C.F.R. §§ 64.2001 through 64.2009 and the Cellular Communications and Internet Association's Consumer Protection Code for Wireless Service.

# Ability to Remain Functional in Emergencies Certification §54.313(a)(6)

The Company is able to remain functional in emergencies as set forth in Commission Order No. 29841 and in 47 C.F.R. §54.201(a)(2), as such standards relate to functionality of wireless carriers in emergency situations. The Company further certifies that it maintains back-up power to ensure functionality without an external power source in the forms of auxiliary generators and batteries in its central office and auxiliary generators and/or batteries at its cellular tower locations. The Company also certifies that it constantly monitors traffic on its tower locations and that it's switching capability is more than adequate to manage the traffic of its subscribers.

The Company further certifies, depending upon the circumstances of the outage, that it is able to re-route traffic around damaged facilities. All Inland Cellular subscribers are defaulted to roam on competitors should an Inland Cellular signal not be obtained.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 1st day of July, 2019 at Roslyn, Washington.

By: Nathan Ruler

Nathan R. Weis

President

109 S. 1st Street PO Box 688 Roslyn, WA 98941 509-649-2500